

The Village in Burns Harbor NEWSLETTER1/5/2023



Good day, neighbors,

I hope you all enjoyed the holiday season, and I wish everyone a happy and healthy 2023.

We'd like to thank a few folks who helped out with this year's carriage rides:

- Lance Kalil (Thanks for lending us the big water kettle!)
- Angel and Robb Bernahl

Also, we'd like to thank the judges of our 2022 Holly Jolly Holiday Home Decorating Contest:

- Angie Walters Woods
- · Kammi Fox-Kay
- Angela Abate

We have several candidates looking to join the Village Architectural Review Committee (VARC). We can have 7 members total on VARC. We'll vote on volunteers to be appointed to VARC at our 1st POA meeting of 2023 on January 12.

## Potential VARC members include:

- Angel Bernahl
- Steve Govert
- Matthew Childress
- Chuck Mckinney
- Bob Bernahl
- Brad Enslen
- · Tony Putman

## Current VARC members include:

- Jeff Freeze
- Justin Roseberry
- Nicole Hipp
- Rob Horning

#### In this issue:

- Events:
  - Holly Jolly Holiday Home Decorating Contest winners revealed
  - January 6: Trash Collection
  - January 11: Town Council Meeting
  - January 12: 1st POA Meeting of 2023
- General news:
  - Town of Burns Harbor Snow Rule

Please see below for more details about news and upcoming events.

### **NEWS & UPCOMING EVENTS**



Category: Traditional, 2nd place winner: 1155 Harbor Way



Category: Traditional, 3rd place winner: 339 Bolinger



Category: Griswold, 1st place winner: 1173 Burns Blvd



Category: Griswold, 2nd place winner: 337 Clifford Way



Category: Griswold, 3rd place winner: 1153 Burns Blvd



Category: Merry & Bright, 1st place winner: 1159 Harbor Way



Category: Merry & Bright, 2nd place winner: 1151 Harbor Way







# FRIDAY, JAN. 6

# DELAYED TRASH COLLECTION

Please note that due to the observance of the New Year's holiday, trash collection will be delayed until Friday this week.

Also, in order to stay on top of service days for recycling, trash, and large garbage collection, be sure to print out the 2023 Recycling and Trash Calendar, which also lists accepted and prohibited items for recycling collection.

WEDNESDAY, JAN. 11 @ 7 P.M.



BURNS HARBOR
The art of green living

# TOWN COUNCIL

The January Town Council meeting for Burns Harbor will be held in person on Wednesday, January 11 at 7 p.m. Click here to join the Zoom Meeting.

**Meeting ID:** 843 5476 4039

Passcode: 221058

Dial in: (312) 626-6799

THURSDAY, JAN. 12 @ 7 P.M.

# **POA MEETING**

The first POA meeting of 2023 is scheduled for Thursday, January 12 at 7 p.m. at the Traditions Clubhouse. This is an extremely important meeting. In addition to planning out the dates for every event for the year, we'd like to be able to vote on volunteers to be considered for appointment to the VARC.



WHEN THERE'S 2" OF SNOW OR MORE

# TOWN OF BURNS HARBOR SNOW RULE

Remember that parking in public streets and alleys is prohibited in



the Town of Burns Harbor when there is 2 or more inches of snowfall.

# **QUESTIONS? CONCERNS?**

Please contact the POA board or the property manager.

- President: Rob Horning at <a href="mailto:robhorning@outlook.com">robhorning@outlook.com</a>
- Vice President: Jason Putman at <u>jason@putmanbuilders.com</u>
- Treasurer: Luke Kosnik at <a href="mailto:luke.kosnik@gmail.com">luke.kosnik@gmail.com</a>
- Property Manager at 1st American: Robin Russell
  - Phone: 219.464.3536 x 328
  - Email: rrussell@1stpropertymanagers.com

#### FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

## Image attribution is as follows:

- Horse and carriage photo courtesy of Justin Roseberry
- Holly Jolly Holiday Home Decorating Contest photos courtesy of Angel Bernahl
- Meeting stock photo by The Climate Reality Project on <u>Unsplash</u>
- Snow plow photo by pierluigi.palazzi515826 on <u>Vecteezy</u>

The Village in Burns Harbor, 321 Clifford Way, Burns Harbor, IN 46304, United States

Powered by Squarespace

Unsubscribe